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Fall 2024 Office Hours
Appel Matthew mappel@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Chem 234 21304 CHEM M 8:45 - 9:25 am; T 2:40 – 4:00 pm; W 8:45 – 9:25 am ; TH 8:45 – 9:15 pm 

(Zoom); F 1:00 – 2:00 pm (email)

Asbell Jessica jasbell@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Astr House 25060 ASTR MTWTh 1:00-2:00 pm 9 (in person & zoom) 

Baker Karen kbaker@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Lewis 105 23067 MRSC TTh 2-3:30pm; W 4:15-5:15pm

Bender Erik ebender@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Lewis 108 21219 GEOL MW 9-9:30, 3:45-4:45, Zoom Tuesdays and Thursdays 10-11

Berg Chris cberg5@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Lewis 105 21229 GEOL M W 11:00 – 1:00; T Th 2:00 – 3:00

Bialecki Michael mbialecki@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Bio 212 A 22034, 
21213 BIO NA

Blasius Mary mblasius@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Lewis 106 23125 MRSC TR 11am-noon; W 2-4pm	

Blystone Allissa ablystone@cccd.edu FT Fac Bio 209C 25097 BIO
M/W: 9:00-9:30AM; T 12:30-2:30pm; Thursdays on Zoom 8:30-9:30AM; by 
appointment

Boogar Tyler tboogar@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 147 23988 MATH Zoom appts

Boyer Derek dboyer@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Bio 212 A 21202 BIO T/TH 5:40pm - 7:40pm 

Congleton John jcongleton@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Chem 115 21302 CHEM In-Person: MW 4:00-5:00;  Zoom: Fridays 10-11AM (after Zoom problem 
solving); (Th 9-10, Zoom)

Cooley Timothy tcooley@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 141 21047 MATH Tuesday/Thursday @ 11:15am-12:45pm

Drum Stephen sdrum@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Lewis 203 21303 PHYSICS T/ W 3:15 – 5:15 

Elliott Kelli kelliott@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Bio 212C 22869 BIO M 12:45-1:45pm ; TW 9:30am-11:00am

Ellis Robert rellis@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Lewis 106 23375 MRSC M / W 11am – 12pm; T / Th 10 – 11am

Fang Jerome jfang5@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Astr House 21315 ASTR Mon Wed 2:30 PM–3:30 PM; Tu Th 11:30 AM – 12:30 PM; 

Goerrissen Jan jgoerrissen@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Bio 212C 21162 BIO M/W 8:30-9:00am; 2:15-2:45pm; T/Th 8:30 -9:30am.

Gonzales Shirley sgonzales@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Chem 229 21222 CHEM Tues., & Wed. 9:00-9:25 a.m; Mon. 2:00-3:00 p.m., Tues. 2:30-3:30 p.m., Wed., 
2:00-3:10 p.m.

Gonzalez Carly cgonzalez232@occ.cccd.eduFT Fac MBCC 152 25558 MATH MW 8:30 - 9:30 am, M 1:45 - 2:45 pm; Th 11:00 am - 12:00 pm; Zoom mtg. by 
appt. 

Guerra III Arnold aguerra@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Lewis 203 21282 PHYSICS M/W from 8 – 8:45am, and Tu/Th from 11:40am – 12:40pm

Hamamura Mark mhamamura@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Lewis 202 25503 PHYSICS MW 8:30am - 9:30am; MW 11am - 11:30am; T 2:20pm-3:20pm

Harlow Richard rharlow@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Hort 103 22868 HORT M 12:00-1:00pm 4:00-5:00pm; T: 4:00-5:00pm; W 4:00-5:00pm; 
Th 4:00-5:00pm



Hellman amy ahellman@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Chem 129 23149 CHEM TWTh 10:00-11:00am, M 2:30-3:30pm (zoom)

Hussain Syed shussain@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Lewis 204 21227 MATH MTWTH 7:15 pm to 8:15 pm

Koines Andrew akoines@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 156 21279 MATH MTWTh 8am-8:30am, 1:45pm-2:15pm

Laux John (Mick) jlaux@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Chem 2312 21135 CHEM MW 7:30-7:50am; T 1:00pm-2:20pm, 9:00am-10:00am (zoom), F 9:00am-
10:00am (zoom),

Lew Chih clew7@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Bio 212B 25069 BIO M 9:15 -10:55 AM, W 10:15 -10:55 AM, TH 10:20-11:00am

Lloyd Doug dlloyd@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 146 21316 MATH TTh 3:40-4:40pm; Zoom F 9:00-11:00am

Lovero Karissa klovero@cccd.edu FT Fac Bio 212D 14-714-737 BIO MW 9:45am – 10:45am; Fri 9-11am via Zoom

Maekawa Naoko nmaekawa@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 152 21124 MATH MW 8:00 – 8:30 am, TTh 1:20 – 2:20 pm, F 9-10 am (Online)

Maughan Helen hmaughan@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Chem 228 21273 CHEM M/W 8:30-9:00am, 2:30pm-5:40pm ; Th 11:10am - 2:20pm (all in CHEM 118)

Moore Arthur amoore@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 145 25680 MATH

Mucciaro Tom tmucciaro@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Chem 230 25160 CHEM MW 5:00-6:00pm (Zoom); TTH 8:30-9:30am In-Person

Muir Robert rmuir@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 141 21016 MATH TTH 9:00am to 9:35am, 12:10pm to 12:45pm, 3:00pm to 3:30pm;                     MW: 
9:00am to 9:35am

Parsell Jill jparsell@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Bio 209C 21076 BIO T 9:00-10:00am; Th 9:00-11:00am; 5:45-6:45pm

Phan Vu vphan1@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 155 25503 MATH MTWTh 8:45am – 9:15am; MW 12:55pm – 1:55 pm

Pullman Lori lpullman@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Hort 103 23308 HORT M after 1:30pm, T after 7pm; W before 3pm; ThF zoom by appt

Raskin Debra draskin@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 155 26873 MATH MW:  7am – 7:30am, MW 11:15am – 12:15, Th  12:40pm – 1:40

Razavi (Dr) Behnaz brazavi@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac CHEM 226 CHEM MW 3:50 pm – 4:50 pm (8/26- 9/23) in Chem 226. After 9/23 by appointment 
only.

Sam Thinh tsam@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 143 22169 MATH MW 11:00am-12:30pm & TTh 12:00pm-12:30pm

Ternes Linda lternes@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 148 23993 MATH MW 11:30 AM—12:30 PM; 3:30—4:00 PM; T 1:15—2:15 pm

Voicu Mariana mvoicu@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac MBCC 151 21277 MATH In Person M, W 7:30am – 8:30am ; On Zoom TuTh 9:30am-10:30am

Wang Yilin ywang51@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Chem 231 23634 CHEM MW 2:30 – 3:30 PM; T 1:30 – 2:20 PM (electronic), F 8 – 9 AM (electronic)

Wells Julie jwells@occ.cccd.edu FT Fac Bio 209D 23239 BIO M 5:50-7:50pm; T 10:00-11:00am Th 1:00pm-2:00pm (online)
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